## Covered Equipment Identification Letter

For Certification Service in the USA

## **Federal Communication Commission** Equipment Authorization Division, Application Processing Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road **Columbia, MD 21048**

## To whom it may concern

Pursuant to Section 2.911(d)(5)(ii) of the Commission's Rules (47 C.F.R.) we attest as follows:

We,

applicant	
Company Name:	SHANTOU CITY OURUI INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD
Address:	NO. 2, XIAOJIAN ROAD, SHANGKENG
	COMMUNITY, GUANGYI STREET, CHENGHAI
	DISTRICT, SHANTOU CITY, GUANGDONG
	PROVINCE, China
Phone:	+86-13502971543

certify that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

## FCC ID: 2A5PO-3729A

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us at the address shown below.

Sincerely,

RUI YONG CHEN

Signature

Date:2023-09-13

Name / Title: RUI YONG CHEN / General Manager Company: SHANTOU CITY OURUI INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD Address: NO. 2, XIAOJIAN ROAD, SHANGKENG COMMUNITY, GUANGYI STREET, CHENGHAI DISTRICT, SHANTOU CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, China Phone: +86-13502971543 Fax: +86-754-85838543 E-Mail: jeamy@stourui.com